UPS Wall Mount Battery Disconnects
91830 Series
Circuit breaker protection from 900 to 1,200 amps
Multiple circuit breaker accessory options available
Heavy duty cold rolled steel construction
Powder coat finish
Listed to UL Standards and CSA certified
•

Copyright 2009
715-00075 R01
Part Number Configuration
91830 - 6 0900 - 1 1 - 240 - 000
1. Battery Disconnect Enclosure
91830 = Wall Mount, 20”W x 48”H x 16”D
         1                   2         3                  4       5            6                   7
2. Breaker Maximum Voltage Rating *
2 = 250 VDC
6 = 600 VDC
3. Breaker Ampere Size
0900, 1000, 1200
4. Auxiliary Switch Contacts ***
0 = No contacts
1 = 1 set of contacts
2 = 2 sets of contacts
6. UV Trip **
000 = No UV Trip
120 = 120 VAC UV Trip
208 = 208 VAC UV Trip
240 = 240 VAC UV Trip
277 = 277 VAC UV Trip
480 = 480 VAC UV Trip
600 = 600 VAC UV Trip
24D = 24 VDC UV Trip
48D = 48 VDC UV Trip
125 = 125 VDC UV Trip
250 = 250 VDC UV Trip
5. Bell Alarm Contacts **
0 = No contacts
1 = 1 set of contacts
2 = 2 sets of contacts
7. Shunt Trip **
000 = No Shunt Trip
24A = 24 VAC Shunt Trip
48A = 48 VAC Shunt Trip
120 = 120 VAC Shunt Trip
208 = 208 VAC Shunt Trip
240 = 240 VAC Shunt Trip
277 = 277 VAC Shunt Trip
480 = 480 VAC Shunt Trip
600 = 600 VAC Shunt Trip
12D = 12 VDC Shunt Trip
24D = 24 VDC Shunt Trip
48D = 48 VDC Shunt Trip
125 = 125 VDC Shunt Trip
250 = 250 VDC Shunt Trip
  *    Breaker voltage based on max UPS float voltage,
            not nominal DC bus voltage.